SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20412/2022

RAMPAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123115/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.123113/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 20410/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123802/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.123801/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 20406/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123698/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.123697/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 20381/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.116849/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.116844/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 20383/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122033/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 20407/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.116657/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 27-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

2

Delay in refiling is condoned. Registry to proceed further.

> S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG