

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17454/2022

RAGHBIR SINGH (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.116849/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.116844/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20973/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17439/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123115/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.123113/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 17444/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123802/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.123801/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 17446/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.116657/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 17453/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122033/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 17451/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123698/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.123697/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 23191/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.180649/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180650/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.180651/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA

No.180648/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

**SLP(C) No. 23192/2022 (IV-B)
(IA No.179991/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180355/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.180356/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.179993/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

Date : 04-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Madhvendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.**

**Mr. Ankur Bansal, AOR
Mr. Sadre Alam, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Avi Dhankhar, Adv.**

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, service of notice is complete on all respondents but none has entered appearance on his behalf.

However, Dr. Monika Gussain, Ld. Advocate-on-Record has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 1 in all the matters. She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

**S.P.S. LALER
Registrar**

MG