SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23670/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2022 in RFA No. 2403/2016 16-03-2022 in RFA No. 2405/2016 16-03-2022 in RFA No. 2407/2016 16-03-2022 in RFA No. 4240/2016 16-03-2022 in RFA No. 4313/2016 16-03-2022 in RFA No. 919/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KAPOOR SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12186/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12195/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.12200/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.12189/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.12197/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.12202/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 03-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR Ms. Sakshi Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.17454/2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)