SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32517/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2022 in RFA No. 1496/2015 30-03-2022 in RFA No. 1496/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAGDISH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.18356/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.18360/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.18359/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 06-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bhadur Srot, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing additional documents and making necessary amendments in the petition, list the matter after four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR